

CS 215/24

Veena Arora Vs. Laxmi Devi Gupta Laxmi Devi

24.04.2024

At 2:20 PM

Fresh suit received by way of e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present: None.

Plaintiff is directed to file the case in physical form.

Since none appeared for plaintiff, put up for consideration on **02.05.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)

District Judge-01

East/KKD Court/Delhi/24.04.2024