

06.09.2024

File received by way of transfer. Be checked and regd.

Pr: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Tarun Kumar, Id. Counsel for defendant through VC.

It is submitted that connected matter is listed for 11.09.2024.

Put up this matter on 11.09.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03
Court Room No. 206, N/B
East District, KKD Courts
Delhi. 06.09.2024