

CS 215/24

SMT. VEENA ARORA VS LAXMI DEVI

11.09.2024

Pr: Sh. Shubham Rajora, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Tarun Kumar, Id. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant raise the question on the point of maintainability on the ground that suit of plaintiff is barred by limitation and not properly valued.

Put up for arguments on point of maintainability on 29.10.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

District Judge-03

Court Room No. 206, N/B

East District, KKD Courts

Delhi. 11.09.2024