

18CS 215/24 Veena Arora Vs. Laxmi Devi Gupta Laxmi Devi

29.10.2024

Present: Sh. Rishi Rai, Sh. Amit Sagar and Sh. Kunal Patil, Ld.

Counsels for the plaintiff.

Sh. Tarun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Parcha filed as the file is in CA.

An application u/O. 7 Rule 11 CPC filed. Copy supplied.

Put up reply and arguments on **21.12.2024**.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
29.10.2024