

04.03.2025

Present: Shri Amit Sagar, Sh. Rishi Rai and Sh. Kunal Patil, Id.
Counsels for plaintiff.
Shri Tarun Kumar, Id. Counsel for defendant.

While dictating the order on the application u/o 7 rule 11
CPC there are some clarifications required from the Id. Counsel for
parties on the point of pecuniary jurisdiction.

Put up for hearing on the point of pecuniary jurisdiction on
25.04.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.03.2025