

CS 215/24
Veena Arora Vs. Laxmi Devi Gupta Laxmi Devi

16.05.2025

Present: Sh. Rishi Rai and Sh. Amit Sagar Ld. Counsels Ld. Counsel
for plaintiff.

Sh. Tarun Kumar Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Arguments heard on the point of maintainability.

Put up for orders **on 01.07.2025**.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.05.2025