

CS 215/24

Veena Arora Vs. Laxmi Devi Gupta Laxmi Devi

01.07.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Defendant in person.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant through VC.

Advocates are stated to be on strike today.

Since Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is not present, matter is adjourned for arguments to 11.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.07.2025