

CS 215/24

Veena Arora Vs. Laxmi Devi Gupta Laxmi Devi

16.01.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Amit Sagar.
Defendant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Tarun Kumar.

Ld. Counsels for the parties seeks adjournment stating that parties are trying to settle the matter amicably.

At request, put up for recording settlement if any/arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC on 27.02.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 16.01.2026