

4, CS 215/24

Veena Arora Vs. Laxmi Devi Gupta Laxmi Devi

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. Rishi Raj, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.  
Sh. Tarun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Mediation has been failed.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed an application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC. Copy stated to be supplied through WhatsApp.

Ld. Counsel for defendant confirmed that he has received the copy in the morning itself. He seeks time to file the reply to the application.

List this matter for reply/arguments on 16.05.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 04.04.2026